



To,  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001.

**Symbol: ANGELONE**

**Scrip Code: 543235**

**Sub: Intimation under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and Code of Practices and Procedures for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information in terms of Regulation 8 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we would like to update on the following key business parameters for the month of December 2023 and Q3 FY24:

| Particulars                             | Dec '23 | Nov '23 | Dec '22 | M-o-M Growth (%) | YoY Growth (%) |
|---|---------|---------|---------|------------------|----------------|
| No. of Trading Days                     | 20      | 20      | 22      | 0.0%             | -9.1%          |
| Client Base (Mn)                        | 19.45   | 18.45   | 12.51   | 5.4%             | 55.5%          |
| Gross Client Acquisition (Mn)           | 1.05    | 0.68    | 0.33    | 53.6%            | 221.5%         |
| Avg Client Funding Book (Rs Bn)         | 18.38   | 18.55   | 13.75   | -0.9%            | 33.7%          |
| Number of Orders (Mn)                   | 137.24  | 107.21  | 86.23   | 28.0%            | 59.2%          |
| Average Daily Orders (Mn)               | 6.86    | 5.36    | 3.92    | 28.0%            | 75.1%          |
| Unique MF SIPs Registered ('000)        | 438.50  | 281.90  | 21.00   | 55.6%            | 1,988.1%       |
|   |         |         |         |                  |                |
| <b>Angel's ADTO* (Rs Bn)</b>            |         |         |         |                  |                |
| Overall                                 | 42,014  | 34,363  | 16,399  | 22.3%            | 156.2%         |
| F&O                                     | 41,539  | 33,936  | 16,065  | 22.4%            | 158.6%         |
| Cash                                    | 72      | 50      | 35      | 44.3%            | 102.6%         |
| Commodity                               | 334     | 323     | 176     | 3.6%             | 89.7%          |
|   |         |         |         |                  |                |
| <b>Retail Turnover Market Share (%)</b> |         |         |         |                  |                |
| Overall Equity^                         | 27.1%   | 26.7%   | 21.8%   | 38 bps           | 532 bps        |
| F&O                                     | 27.2%   | 26.8%   | 21.8%   | 39 bps           | 532 bps        |
| Cash^                                   | 14.9%   | 15.2%   | 12.7%   | -38 bps          | 218 bps        |
| Commodity#                              | 60.2%   | 56.7%   | 52.7%   | 352 bps          | 757 bps        |

**CSO, Corporate & Regd Office:**

601, 6th Floor, Ackruti Star, Central Road, MIDC,  
Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093.  
T: (022) 2820 5943 | (022) 4000 3600  
F: (022) 4000 3609  
E: support@angelone.in  
www.angelone.in

**Angel One Limited**

CIN: L67120MH1996PLC101709,  
SEBI Registration No Stock Broker: INZ000161534,  
CDSL: IN-DP-384-2018, PMS: INP000001546,  
Research Analyst: INH000000164, Investment Advisor: INA000008172,  
AMFI Regn. No. ARN-77404, PFRDA, Regn. No.-19092018.



Classified as Confidential

| Particulars                             | Q3 FY24 | Q2 FY24 | Q3 FY23 | QoQ Growth (%) | YoY Growth (%) |
|---|---------|---------|---------|----------------|----------------|
| No. of Trading Days                     | 60      | 63      | 61      | -4.8%          | -1.6%          |
| Client Base (Mn)                        | 19.45   | 17.07   | 12.51   | 14.0%          | 55.5%          |
| Gross Client Acquisition (Mn)           | 2.46    | 2.12    | 0.99    | 16.2%          | 149.1%         |
| Avg Client Funding Book (Rs Bn)         | 18.59   | 14.07   | 14.16   | 32.1%          | 31.3%          |
| Number of Orders (Mn)                   | 350.35  | 338.42  | 226.47  | 3.5%           | 54.7%          |
| Average Daily Orders (Mn)               | 5.84    | 5.37    | 3.71    | 8.7%           | 57.3%          |
| Unique MF SIPs Registered ('000)        | 955.21  | 725.05  | 57.00   | 31.7%          | 1,575.8%       |
|   |         |         |         |                |                |
| <b>Angel's ADTO* (Rs Bn)</b>            |         |         |         |                |                |
| Overall                                 | 35,971  | 29,621  | 14,478  | 21.4%          | 148.5%         |
| F&O                                     | 35,519  | 29,185  | 14,136  | 21.7%          | 151.3%         |
| Cash                                    | 55      | 47      | 36      | 18.3%          | 53.5%          |
| Commodity                               | 337     | 289     | 181     | 16.8%          | 86.4%          |
|   |         |         |         |                |                |
| <b>Retail Turnover Market Share (%)</b> |         |         |         |                |                |
| Overall Equity <sup>^</sup>             | 26.8%   | 26.2%   | 21.5%   | 62 bps         | 529 bps        |
| F&O                                     | 26.9%   | 26.2%   | 21.6%   | 62 bps         | 529 bps        |
| Cash <sup>^</sup>                       | 15.1%   | 14.0%   | 13.3%   | 106 bps        | 175 bps        |
| Commodity <sup>#</sup>                  | 58.3%   | 56.6%   | 52.4%   | 167 bps        | 595 bps        |

*\*Average Daily Turnover*

<sup>^</sup> NSE is reporting retail category industrywide turnover data for the cash segment. The overall equity (Cash + F&O) & cash segment market share for December '23, November '23, Q3 FY24 and Q2 FY24 mentioned in this bulletin, are calculated basis this retail category specific turnover data for cash segment, whereas for the F&O segment the computation methodology is same as before. Due to unavailability of data in same format for December '22 and Q3 FY23, market share computation methodology is the same as before. In our earlier bulletins, prior to April '23, market share for overall equity segment, which included cash segment, was being calculated based on data available under Others category, of which Retail was a part.

<sup>#</sup> Due to unavailability of MCX data for December 4, 12 and 27, the same is excluded from Angel One's commodity turnover, for computation of December '23 and Q3 FY24 commodity market share.

**CSO, Corporate & Regd Office:**

601, 6th Floor, Ackruti Star, Central Road, MIDC,  
Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093.  
T: (022) 2820 5943 | (022) 4000 3600  
F: (022) 4000 3609  
E: support@angelone.in  
www.angelone.in

**Angel One Limited**

CIN: L67120MH1996PLC101709,  
SEBI Registration No Stock Broker: INZ000161534,  
CDSL: IN-DP-384-2018, PMS: INP000001546,  
Research Analyst: INH000000164, Investment Advisor: INA000008172,  
AMFI Regn. No. ARN-77404, PFRDA, Regn. No.-19092018.





However, Angel One's commodity segment ADTO is reported for the full period.

The above information is as per limited review by the Management Team. The Company intends to provide the above updates on a monthly basis.

Thanking you,

For **Angel One Limited**

**Naheed Patel**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

**Date: January 04, 2024**  
**Place: Mumbai**



**CSO, Corporate & Regd Office:**

601, 6th Floor, Ackruti Star, Central Road, MIDC,  
Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093.

T: (022) 2820 5943 | (022) 4000 3600

F: (022) 4000 3609

E: support@angelone.in

www.angelone.in

**Angel One Limited**

CIN: L67120MH1996PLC101709,

SEBI Registration No Stock Broker: INZ000161534,

CDSL: IN-DP-384-2018, PMS: INP000001546,

Research Analyst: INH000000164, Investment Advisor: INA000008172,  
AMFI Regn. No. ARN-77404, PFRDA, Regn. No.-19092018.

**Classified as Confidential**